SLIPPERY ROCK BOROUGH COUNCIL AGENDA FEBRUARY 12, 2018 7:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance.
- 2. Roll Call.

3. OUTSIDE ENTITY REPORTS:

- a. Slippery Rock University
- b. S. R. U. Student Government Association
- c. Slippery Rock Community Library
- d. Slippery Rock Area Parks and Recreation

4. MAYOR'S COMMENTS:

5. CITIZEN INPUT FOR AGENDA ITEMS ONLY: *TIME LIMIT OF 3 MINUTES*

Borough citizens present at any Borough Council Meeting or Committee Meetings will have the option to speak about items *listed on the agenda* at this time unless otherwise recognized by the presiding officer.

6. POLICE REPORT: Mayor Longo

7. SOLICITOR'S REPORT: Solicitor Black

8. NEW BUSINESS:

- a. Motion to approve the following:
 - Workshop Meeting minutes of January 8, 2019
 - Council Meeting minutes of January 15, 2019
 - Cancel the February 19, 2019 Project Meeting
- b. Motion to appoint Rich Wozniak to the Zoning Hearing Board to fulfill the term of Paul Jacobs ending December 31, 2020.
- Motion to appoint Mayor Longo to the Slippery Rock Area Parks & Recreation Board to fulfill the term of Kati Guffy ending December 31. 2019.
- d. Motion to hire Nicholas Graham as a full time police officer contingent upon passing a medical exam.
- e. Motion to hire Bryan Costanzo as a full time police officer contingent upon passing a medical exam.

f. Motion to adopt Ordinance # 707 – Amending Chapter 246 "Solid Waste Management and Recycling," establishing revised procedures and policies for the collection of solid waste and recyclable materials and replacing all previous amendments thereto.

9. **DISCUSSION ITEMS:**

a. Updating the website – Royce Lorentz

10. CITIZEN INPUT: TIME LIMIT OF 3 MINUTES

Citizens present at any Borough Council Meeting or Committee Meetings have the option to speak at this time unless otherwise recognized by the presiding officer.

11. COUNCILPERSON'S REMARKS

12. EXECUTIVE SESSION:

13. ADJOURNMENT